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Summary Fees 2024-25

Registration Fee

If you would like to register your child for a place at Brighton
College, we ask for a registration fee of £390* for our
international pupils. The registration fee is non-refundable.

Acceptance Deposit

Once offered, a place cannot be secured until the College is
in receipt of the completed and signed Acceptance Form and
cleared deposit.

A deposit is required on joining the College and a top-up
element may be required if you switch between Day and
Boarding Status.

International’

Lower School £10,000
Senior School (inc. Sixth Form) Day

. £10,000
Pupils
Senior School (inc. Sixth Form)

. . £22,000

Boarding Pupils

' Pupils whose parents reside overseas or do not have settled status
or who are not ordinarily resident in the UK.

* At the time of publication (June 2024) VAT was not chargeable on
these fees, and all figures quoted are exclusive of VAT. As from 1st
January 2025, VAT is now payable and must be added to the quoted
fee prices.

Please note that for Full Boarding, two terms'’ fees will be
immediately payable if, for any reason, the acceptance of

a place is cancelled less than two terms before entry or if
the pupil does not join the College after a place has been
accepted. For Weekly Boarding and Day places, one term’s
notice is required, and if not received then the higher of one
term'’s fees or the Acceptance Deposit becomes due and
immediately payable (if not already paid) and will be retained
by the College.

Once accepted, deposits are retained and held over from
term to term until the pupil leaves the most senior of the
schools they attend. Any balance due will be refunded as a
credit (without interest) against the final payment of extras or
other sums due to the College. Please note, deposits are not
a contribution towards the first, final or any term'’s tuition or
boarding fees.

For pupils entering the Senior School, the deposit will only be
refunded if a pupil does not meet the requirements set out
within their offer letter.

Administration Fee

A non-refundable charge of £90* is made to cover the
immediate administrative costs of entry into the College. This
is added to the first term'’s fee.



Termly Tuition Fees - International Pupils

Fees are due and payable before 8am on the first day of term. For full details please refer to the Standard Terms and Conditions.

Senior School

Year Day Fees* Weekly Boarding* Full Boarding*
7  -Lower 3rd £7,720 = -

8 - Upper3rd £8,400 - -

9 -4thForm £10,110 £17,730 £21,670

10 - Lower 5th £10,250 £17,820 £21,780

11 - Upper 5th £10,310 £17,890 £21,890

12 - Lower 6th £10,310 £18,150 £22,470

13 - Upper 6th £10,5690 £18,270 £22,840

* At the time of publication (June 2024) VAT was not chargeable on these fees, and all figures quoted are exclusive of VAT. As from 1st January
2025, VAT is now payable and must be added to the quoted fee prices, although the College is making transitional price support for the
current academic year available to payers whose tuition/boarding fees are subject to VAT. The combined effect of the College’s price support
and the imposition of VAT means that parents will see a 10% increase for the remainder of the academic year from January 2025 for tuition/
boarding fees. Please contact the Bursar's office for further information.

For details on what the Day and Boarding fees include, please refer to the Detailed Fees Structure document on our website.

Please note that it is not always possible to change from a Full Boarding to a Weekly Boarding (or Day) place. Requests should be made
with a minimum of two terms' notice to the Director of Boarding and the Director of Admissions. In some cases we may need to charge
the relevant prior Boarding fee for the whole academic year if a mid-year switch is requested.

Additional Support Fees

There is a range of other support offered for pupils at the College, details of which can be found in our Detailed Fees Structure
document. These include specialist learning support, English as an Additional Language (EAL), music, drama (LAMDA) and dance
lessons and optional insurances.

The College also offers a home to school bus service. Full details of bus routes and fees can be found at the following link on our
website: https://www.brightoncollege.org.uk/parents/buses

Contact us

+44 (0) 1273 704200
admissions@brightoncollege.net
feebillingenquiries@brightoncollege.net
www.brightoncollege.org.uk

Please note that fees may be subject to

revision. For further details on our fees, including
payment methodologies and timing

of fee charges, please refer to the Detailed

Fees Structure document on our website.

Brighton College is a registered charity, number 307061
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